AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the January 25, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The opening of the request for proposals for the Public Officials - ${\tt Tax}$ Collectors bonds

The approval of a grant agreement between Snyder County and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - PEMA related to a FY 2021 Emergency Management Performance Grant in the amount of \$63,783.00 for a term of October 1, 2020 through December 29, 2023

The awarding of the winning proposal for the engineering portion of the Courthouse HVAC Retrofit project

The approval of a Precision Conservation Project Cooperative Agreement between Snyder County and the Chesapeake Conservancy effective upon the execution of the agreement for a term of one year

The approval an invoice from Zelenkoske Axelrod LLC in the amount of \$1,000.00 for consulting in regards to the ARPA Grant program to be paid from ARPA funds

The approval of an Intergovernmental Cooperation in Assessment Appeal Litigation Cost and settlement related to the Target Property (Tax Map 12-11-341-3) between Snyder County, Monroe Township and Selinsgrove School District

The approval of an Intergovernmental Cooperation in Assessment Appeal Litigation Cost and settlement related to the Kohl's Property (Tax Map 12-11-341-2) between Snyder County, Monroe Township and Selinsgrove School District

Discussion regarding a Memorandum of Understanding between Snyder County and the Teamsters Local No. 764

Approval of an IDIS Online Access Request form authorizing Danielle G. Rippon of SEDA COG to access Snyder County's accounts

Discussion regarding the Snyder County Agricultural Land Preservation Board

The appointment of Elizabeth Lockwood of Monroe Township to the Snyder County Planning Commission effectively immediately through December 31, 2023

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

The approval of an intermittent FMLA request from a full time employee in the Maintenance Department beginning January 18, 2022 through July 18, 2022 and not to exceed a total of 12 weeks in a rolling calendar year

The deeming of an absence by a full time employee in the Commissioners Office as an FMLA absence effective January 25, 2022 for approximately 5 days, not to exceed 12 weeks in a rolling calendar year

The deeming of an absence by a full time employee at the County Prison as an FMLA absence effective January 27, 2022 for approximately 5 days, not to exceed 12 weeks in a rolling calendar year

The deeming of an absence by a full time employee at the County Prison as an FMLA absence effective January 28, 2022 for approximately 5 days, not to exceed 12 weeks in a rolling calendar year $\frac{1}{2}$

Adjournment